CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2021-0047

NOW THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Council of City Of West Allis, in the State of Wisconsin, as follows:

SECTION 1: <u>AMENDMENT</u> "General Fire Department Fees" of the City Of West Allis Fee Schedule is hereby *amended* as follows:

BEFORE AMENDMENT

General Fire Department Fees

Sectio n	Departm ent	Type of Fee	Fee	Units/Dura tion	Comments
5.03(8	Fire	Crash Billing Fee	\$500.0 0	owned vehicle	Only for vehicles not registered to a City address
	Fire	Candidate Physical Agility Test Fee	\$150.0 0	candidate	
	Fire	False Alarm Response Fee	\$200.0 0	each	for 3rd and subsequent false alarms, no cost for 1st and 2nd false alarms
5.10(2 3)	Fire	Public Records - Ambulance Reports	\$8.40	report	
	Fire	Public Records - Certified Ambulance Reports	\$13.40	report	
	Fire	Public Records - CD	\$1.00	each	
	Fire	Public Records - Fire Investigation Reports	\$0.25	сору	

AFTER AMENDMENT

General Fire Department Fees

Sectio n	Departm ent	Type of Fee	Fee	Units/Dura tion	Comments
5.03(8	Fire	Crash Billing Fee Fire Department Service Fee	\$500.0 0	owned vehicle	Only for vehicles not registered to a City address
	Fire	Candidate Physical Agility Test Fee	\$1 <u>65.00</u> 50.00	candidate	
	Fire	False Alarm Response Fee	\$200.0 0	each	for 3rd and subsequent false alarms, no cost for 1st and 2nd false alarms
5.10(2 3)	Fire	Public Records - Ambulance Reports	\$8.40	report	
	Fire	Public Records - Certified Ambulance Reports	\$13.40	report	
	Fire	Public Records - CD	\$1.00	each	
	Fire	Public Records - Fire Investigation Reports	\$0.25	copy	

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN		
Ald. Angelito Tenorio						
Ald. Vince Vitale						
Ald. Tracy Stefanski						
Ald. Marty Weigel						
Ald. Suzzette Grisham						
Ald. Danna Kuehn						
Ald. Thomas Lajsic						
Ald. Dan Roadt						
Ald. Rosalie Reinke						
Ald. Kevin Haass						
Attest		Presidi	Presiding Officer			
Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of	_	Dan De	vine, Mayor City	Of West		
West Allis		Allis	Allis			